
• is AS 
(FARO*  e- -;  4jEmoN) 

MEM: ER 
SINDH SER ICE TRIBUNAL 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1. Name of Procuring Agency Sindh Service Tribunal,Karachi.  

2. Tender Reference NO: 	SST/ADMN/189/2015.  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Purchase of 12KVA Generator 

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage one envelop procedure 

5. Tender Published" 	SPPRA website Serial No.22431.  

Print 8s Electronic Media (SPPRA ID NO. & News Papers names with 

dates 

6. Total Bid Documents Sold; Three (03) 

7. Total Bids Received: 	Three (03) 

8. Technical Bid Opening Date:(if applicable 13 04 2015(Provide details in 

separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): Non Applicable 

10.Bids (s) Rejected: 	 NIL 

1 I.Financial Bid Opening date:13.04.2015. 

PURCHASE COMMITTEE OF SINDH SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

AL) 
HAI N 

of purchase committee. 
SINDH SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

(MANZOOR AHMED MEMON) 
MEMBER 

S.O.JUD LAW DEPARTMENT 



(FAROOQ AZ 
MEMB 

SINDH SERVI E TRIBUNAL 

'12.Bid Evaluation Report: 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of 

Firm or 

Bidder 

Cost 

offered by 

the 

Bidder 

Ranking 

in terms 

of cost 

Comparison 

with 

Estimated 

cost 

Reasons for 

acceptance/rejection 

Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

1.  M/s Zahid 

Machinery 

Store 

679,600/- lat 

Lowest 

700,000/- Selected on the basis 

of technical 

qualification and 

lowest cost 

Recommended 

for placement 

of order 

2.  M/s Shahid 

Trading 

Company 

704,850/- 700,000/- Technical qualified 

but higher cost 

Not 

Recommended 

3.  Ozair 

Machinery 

Corporation 

711,360/- 700,000/- Technical qualified 

but higher cost 

Not 

Recommended 

PURCHASE COMMITTEE OF SINDH SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

of p 	ase co mittee. 
SINDH SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

(MANZOOR AHMED MEMON) 
MEMBER 

S.O.JUD LAW DEPARTMENT 



ATTENDANCE SHEET OF BIDDER 

Meeting regarding opening of tender for procurement of purchase of 

I2KV Generator in Sindh Service Tribunal withheld on 13.04.2015.at 02.00 

p.m. 

Under the chairmanship of Member-1 of Sindh Service Tribunal. 

SR.NO. NAME OF 

FIRM 

NAME OF 

REPRESENTIVE 

CONTACT NO. SIGNATURE 

01. ZAHID 

MACHINERY 

STORE 

ATIQ-UR-REHMAN 021-32401058, 

021-37710849 



• 

MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PURCHASING COMMITTEE 

A meeting of purchase committee for Sindh Service Tribunal was held on 

13th April, 2015 @ 2.00 p.m. The following participated in the meeting. 

Mr. Ameer Faisal, Member-I 	 In Chair 

Mr. Farooq Azam Memon, Member-II, 	 Member 

Mr. Manzoor Ahmed Memon, Section officer (J), 
Law Department, 	 Member 

The meeting started with welcome note by the chair on the following 

agenda:- 

`NIT FOR PURCHASE OF ONE 12 KV GENERATOR - SPPRA 
SERIAL NO. 2243 r 

A notice for inviting tender from the interested bidders was sent under 

Rule 17 of SPP Rules, 2010 to the Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority for 

hoisting on the Authority's website and the date of opening tender was 11.04.2015, 

which was subsequently extended to 13th April, 2015. 

The following companies sent their bids for supply of 12 KV Generator:- 

1. M/s Zahid Machinery Store 

2. M/s Shahid Trading Company 

3. M/s.Ozair Machinery Corporation 

Out of the above Mr. Atiq-ur-Rehman representing Zahid Machinery Store 

attended the bid opening process. Remaining two bidders namely M/s. Shahid Trading 

Company and M/s. Ozair Machinery Corporation were not in attendance and called 

absent. 

The Committee opened the sealed envelopes in presence of Mr. Atiq-ur-

Rehman and after examination of the documents, technical specification and other 

codal formalities, both members of the committee were satisfied with the credentials of 

Mr. Atiq-ur-Rehman representing M/s Zahid Machinery Store. However, the chairman 

was of the view that the representative should present an authority letter from the firm. 

This aspect was overruled by the majority decision and committee decided to award the 

tender to M/s Zahid Machinery Store being lowest bidder at the rate of Rs.679,600/-, 

keeping in view the available/allocated funds by the Finance Department, Government 

of Sindh for the CFY 2014-15 at Rs.700,000/- 

The meeting ended with thanks to and from the Chair. 

OW 
.SSA 

(FAROOQ  vila  EMON) 	 (MANZOOR AHMED MEMON) 
MEMBER PU7  CHA NG COMMITTEE MEMBER PURCHASING COMMITTEE 

AL) 
NG COMMITTEE CHAIRMA 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

